



# **Government of Jharkhand**

## Receipt of Online Payment of Stamp Duty

NON JUDICIAL

Receipt Number: 87872ee98e9c16b9df64

Receipt Date: 27-Jan-2024 10:41:58 am

Receipt Amount: 50/-

Amount In Words: Fifty Rupees Only

Document Type : Partnership

District Name : Dhanbad

Stamp Duty Paid By: MANAB DEY

Purpose of stamp duty paid: PARTNERSHIP DEED

First Party Name: BIPLAB DEY

Second Party Name: MANAB DEY

GRN Number: 2400386567

NOTARY DI. JUND

-: This stamp paper can be verified in the jharnibandhan site through receipt number :-

PARTNERSHIP DEED

By : BIPLAB DEY
Between : MANAB DEY

...P/2.



This Receipt is to be used as proof of payment of stamp duty only for one document. The use of the same receipt as proof of payment of stamp duty in another document through reprint, photo copy or other means is penal offence under section-62 of Indian Stamp Act, 1899

इस रसीद का उपयोग केवल एक ही दस्तावेज पर मुद्रांक शुल्क का भुगतान के प्रमाण हेतु ही किया जा सकता है। पुन: प्रिन्ट कर अथवा फोटो कॉपी आदि द्वारा इसी रसीद का दुसरे दस्तावेज पर मुद्रांक शुल्क का भुगतान के प्रमाण हेतु उपयोग भारतीय मुद्रांक अभिनियम, 1899 की धारा 62 अन्तर्गत दण्डनीय अपराध है।



Billutot.

#### PARTNERSHIP DEED.

THIS INDENTURE OF DEED OF PARTNERSHIP is being made and executed on this the 27th day of January, 2024, By & Betwee (1) BIPLAB DEY, S/o late Narayan Dey, by Caste Hindu,

Aadhar No.7055 6900 0808 by occupation Business, Resident of Chirkunda, Jharia Para, Distt. Dhanbad, P.S. Chirkunda, State Jh-828202, hereinafter called & referred to as the PARTNER of the FIRST PART.

#### A N D

(2) MANAB DEY, S/o late Narayan Dey, by Caste Hindu, Aadhar No.4101 7139 6660, by occupation Business, Resident of Chirkunda, Jharia Para, Distt. Dhanbad, P.S. Chirkunda, State Jharkhand-828202, hereinafter called and referred to as the PARTNER of the SECOND PART.

WHEREAS, both partners were well known to one another both own blooded brother and were desirious to start a joint Partnership Business for their respective family's future bread and butter.

AND WHEREAS, after a long meeting both parties are executing this partnership Deed for their own future record

NOW THIS PARTNERSHIP DEED WITNESSETH AS BELOW:-

- 1. That by signing this Partnership Deed both Partner became Business Partners of one another and they shall guided by this very indenture in future.
- 2.That the name and style of this Partnership
  Business shall be 'SHIPRA CONSTRUCTIONS' which is situated
  at Chirkunda, Jharia Para, P.S. Chirkunda, Distt. Dhanbad, State
  Jharkhand-828202, hereinafter called and referred to as the
  FIRM.
- 3. That both Partner shall invest 'EQUAL' Capital in this Business as and when require in future for profitable run of this Business.
- 4. That naturally on Capital and assets of the Firm both partner shall have Equal Rights.
- 5. That both partner shall work hardly delegently and honestly and visit firm daily and lookafter entire day-to-day affairs of this Business.
- 6. That the Principal Job of this Business is to provide Building Constructions, Develope of Land etc. and other related job.
- 7. That both Partners shall take joint decision mutually on every major or minor acts of this Business.
- 8. That a Proper Bank Account shall be opened in the name of the Firm and kakk one of the Partner of this Busine he signature may operate the same.

Hands yey



3. plass

9. That both partner shall be equal and jointly liable and responsible for this Business activities in future.

10. That parties shall properly keep and maintain entire books of accounts in the office and at the ends of each accounting year (which shall be decided by both partners) Profit or Loss as the case may be shall be distribute 'EQUALLY' (each 50%) after deducting all the outgoing officials expenses of this Business.

11. That all other terms of this Partnership deed shall be guided by the Indian Partnership Act. 1956 as amended tildate.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, all parties have sign this
Partnership Deed after fully understanding its meaning on
this the date, month and the year first above written.

WITNESSES:

1. Rayand Kuman

Signature of Partner (1)

2.

Signature of Partner (2)

Identified by

NOTARY PUBLIC: DHANBAD

ule 257 (De) of the Cr.P.C. Vi-(Act.) to 11 of 1974) & u/s (8) (i) of the Notaries Act 1952 (Act. No 53 of 1952) Advocate: Dhanbad.

Hans



## LMK & CO.

Block 41/A, 2d Floor, Friends Tower, Sanjay Place, Agra-282002

## **TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN**

This is to certify that Turnover/ Gross Receipts of **BIPLAB DEY** (Pan No: CHQPD7243H), residing at Jharia Para, N.L. School Road, Chirkunda S.o, Nirsa-Cum-Chirkunda, Dist-Dhanbad, Jharkhand- 828202 are as follows:-

FINANCIAL YEAR	TURNOVER
2021-2022	29,68,430/-
2022-2023	30,86,410/-
2023-2024	31,52,096/-

It is further certified based on our scrutiny of the books of accounts, records and documents, is true and correct to the best of our knowledge and as per information provided to our satisfaction.

For LMK & Co. Chartered Accountants FRN: 031951C



CA MANISH KUSHWAH

Partner

M.No. 443789

Date: 22/08/2024

UDIN: 24443789BKAPDH1187



# LMK & CO.

Block 41/A, 2d Floor, Friends Tower, Sanjay Place, Agra-282002

### <u>NET WORTH</u> CERTIFICATE

This is to certify that the Net worth of **BIPLAB DEY** (Pan No:CHQPD7243H) as on 31st March, 2024 is more than Rs.14 Lakhs.

It is further certified that the computation of Net worth, based on our scrutiny of the books of accounts, records and documents, is true and correct to the best of our knowledge and as per information provided to our satisfaction.

For LMK & Co. CharteredAccountants FRN: 031951C



CA MANISH KUSHWAH Partner M.No. 443789

Date: 22/08/2024

UDIN: 24443789BKAPDG5234